

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH FOOD CONTACT LEGISLATION

(Document of ANIA for Mure & Peyrot products)

Name Mr.: Jean Claude PEYROT
Manufacturer: MURE & PEYROT
25 Rue Roger Touton 33041 Bordeaux
Position: CEO

Products covered by this declaration:

REFERENCES
BARSAC S ALD - 20.1.473
QUAIRIE ALD - 160.1.452A
FASSONETTE ALD - 10.1.180A
JALLE ALD - 88.2.400
LEGE ALD - 122.1.452A
LEGE 2 ALD - 122.1.447A
MASCARET 2 ALD - 103.1.452A
NAUJAC S ALD - 21.1.479
PITEY ALD - 144.1.435
PYLA ALD - 17.1.253
RUSH 2 ALD - 59.1.444
SCARLETTE ALD - 12.0.000
TRIAC ALD - 121.2.400
VERAC ALD - 61.1.244

These products have been manufactured with:

- POLYAMIDE 6
- POLYOXYMETHYLENE

These references comply with French requirements on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food:

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC;
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Compliance is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions of storage, handling, and use, considering the specific characteristics of the material or item, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.

In the event of changes to the nature of the packaged product, its composition, or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the item, the person for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which s/he then accepts responsibility.

This declaration of compliance has been established in respect of the following:

- Declarations by suppliers of raw materials
- GML (global migration limit)
- SML (specific migration limit)

Bordeaux

May 10, 2021



SAS MURE & PEYROT

781 808 118 00033

25, Rue Roger Touton - BP50120

33041 BORDEAUX CEDEX

Tél. 05 56 69 32 00 - Fax 05 56 69 32 02

e-mail : mail@mure-peyrot.com

Page 2 sur 2